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To 
«Forename» «Surname» 
and the Members of «Club» 
 
I enclose results for rounds 1 and 2 of the Dorset League, together with an updated league table.  Unless I am advised 
to the contrary you will continue to receive results by surface mail.  For those of a more impatient disposition they will 
also be published on the website page http://www.parkstonegunclub.co.uk/DSRPA.htm; probably several days before 
Royal Mail deliveries.  

I apologise for the delay in despatching this publication, arising because there were several clubs who didn�t read the 
small print, and assumed the dates given were the last day of shooting.  However it should be clear now that the dates 
below are the dates by which I should receive your scores, NOT the last day of shooting.   

Because of the low level of entries received initially I felt compelled to take the not inconsiderable number of entries 
received after the closing date.  On balance this has improved the overall distribution of competitors within the 
leagues, especially on the rifle side; although the spread of averages in the lower divisions are still greater than I 
would have liked. 

Team entries are lower than I would have expected, given the low cost and concurrent shooting, but hopefully this will 
improve next season. 

I have received several enquiries as to whether or not the Dorset Open Championship will be run this year.  
Regretfully as far as I am concerned it will not.  I am not ruling out the possibility of a championship event, but it will 
be purely for Dorset residents, I cannot cope with anything bigger at the present time. 

 

 

Barrie 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dorset Founded 1910

Small-Bore Rifle and Pistol Association 

E-mail: 
barrie@parkstonegunclub.co

. 

NSRA Affiliation Number 2870 
President ~ The Lord Digby 
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 Rounds 1 & 2 Rounds 3 & 4 Rounds 5 & 6 Rounds 7 & 8 
 May 28th June 25th July 30th August 27th 

Shot scores must be returned to the me not later than first post of the following dates 

http://www.parkstonegunclub.co.uk/DSRPA.htm;
mailto:barrie@parkstonegunclub.co


 

Dorset Summer 2005 Air Weapons Leagues 
 

10 METRE PISTOL LEAGUE 
Division 1 
Name Average Club 
Peter Eaton 285 Ferndown GC   'A' 
Steve Maros 283 Dorchester RPC   'A' 
Bruce Baker 276 Parkstone GC  
Charlie Killick 275 Individual  
Keith Harris 273 Ferndown GC   'A' 
Chris Slade 272 Dorchester RPC   'A' 
Steve White 271 Edenbridge  
Dave Kirk 270 Telepost RPC  
Alex Carson 270 Telepost RPC  
Doug Leyland 270 Telepost RPC 
Division 2 
Bob Powell 268 Edenbridge  
Tom Tubbs 268 Parkstone GC 
Dave Blackmore 267 Braunton TSC  
Michael Raymond 265 Ferndown GC   'A' 
Andy Salmon 264 Dorchester RPC   'A' 
Eric Winchester 264 Parkstone GC  
Barrie Phillips 260 Parkstone GC  
Steve Thomas 260 Telepost RPC 
Division 3 
Tony Cooke 258 Dorchester RPC   'D' 
Tony Jones 258 Braunton TSC  
Robert Harris 258 Ferndown GC   'B' 
Sue Gaveston 258 Edenbridge  
Allan Goulding 257 Ferndown GC   'B' 
Heather Bishop 255 Havant RPC  
Terry Churchill 255 Ferndown GC   'B' 
Keith Foster 253 Dorchester RPC   'B' 
David Robinson 252 Centurion TSC 
Lucas Weschke 252 Dorchester RPC   'B' 
Division 4 
Jim Alderton 249 Edenbridge  
Martin Cake 245 Dorchester RPC   'C' 
Richard Burden 243 Dorchester RPC   'D' 
Andrew Cattell 240 Parkstone GC  
Bill Cottham 239 Edenbridge  
David Holland 236 Hurn  
Ian Burden 235 Parkstone GC 
Division 5 
David Carter 228 Dorchester RPC   'C' 
Jan Goulding 228 Ferndown GC   'C' 
Edward Sheldon 225 Centurion TSC  
Nick Gilbert 224 Ferndown GC   'C' 
Ray Bound 221 Dorchester RPC   'B' 
Division 6 
Terry Luxton 216 Braunton TSC  
Nathan Nourish 210 Ferndown GC   'C' 
Sarah Haley 210 Parkstone GC  
Gillian Carter 205 Dorchester RPC   'C' 
Darren Budden 191 Ferndown GC  
Gordon Phillips 174 Dorchester RPC   'D' 
Caroll Rawlings 170 Parkstone GC 
 
6 YARD PISTOL LEAGUE 
Eric Bryant 262 Havant RPC  
Peter Bowen 247 Havant RPC  
Kristian Callaghan 246 Centurion TSC  
Debbie French 244 Havant RPC  
Jan Goulding 243 Ferndown GC 
 
10 METRE PISTOL TEAMS 
Ferndown GC     �A� 823 
Dorchester RPC  �A� 819 
Ferndown GC     �B� 770 
Dorchester RPC  �B� 763 
Dorchester RPC  �C� 678 
Dorchester RPC  �D� 675 
Ferndown GC     �C� 662 

 

10 METRE RIFLE LEAGUE 
Division 1 
Di Coates 291 Centurion TSC   'A' 
Clive Johnson 288 Melbury AWC   'A' 
Chris Tucker 288 Springhead AWC 
Division 2 
Ray Sale 268 Brimfield 
Geoff Perks 266 Brimfield 
John Claringbould 263 Havant RPC  
Anne Davis 254 Centurion TSC   'A' 
John Moore 253 Brimfield 
Ben  Lucas 252 Centurion TSC   'A' 
Michael Raymond 250 Ferndown GC  
Edward Chapman 249 Centurion TSC   'B' 
Laura Woods 249 Centurion TSC   'B' 
Roger Selvey 249 Brimfield 
Mike Johnson 240 Melbury AWC   'A' 
Division 3 
Chris Mundy 235 Melbury AWC   'A' 
Cassidy Budden 235 Ferndown GC  
Mike Phillips 235 Ross-on-Wye TSC  
Tristan Hanson 234 Ferndown GC  
Chris Foreman 234 Centurion TSC   'B' 
David Gilbert 232 Havant RPC  
Bruce Baker 229 Parkstone GC  
Barrie Phillips 224 Parkstone GC  
Bianca Nobilo 220 Centurion TSC   'C' 
Division 4 
Mathew Cawley 208 Centurion TSC   'C' 
Joe Page 207 Springhead AWC  
Conel Mundy 200 Melbury AWC  
Andrew Cattell 198 Parkstone GC  
William Cabourne 198 Centurion TSC   'C' 
Sebastian Parker-Fitch 186 Centurion TSC   'D' 
Ben Hemmings 172 Centurion TSC   'D' 
Kevin Buck 165 Ross-on-Wye TSC  
Anthony Inskip 136 Centurion TSC   'D' 
 

6 YARD RIFLE LEAGUE 
Division 1 
Clive Johnson 299 Melbury AWC   'A' 
Duncan Hart 285 Netley Victoria   'A' 
Sam Lawler 281 Netley Victoria   'A' 
Michael Witham 279 Netley Victoria   'A' 
Mike Johnson 275 Melbury AWC  
Bob Thompson 275 Telepost RPC 
Division 2 
Chris Mundy 265 Melbury AWC   'A' 
Jim Bicknell 263 Havant RPC  
Derek Webb 259 Netley Victoria  
Alan Witham 255 Netley Victoria  
Conel Mundy 253 Melbury AWC   'A' 
Margaret Baldwin 246 Centurion TSC   'A' 
Peter Ford 243 Havant RPC  
Richard Houghton 241 Netley Victoria  
Tim Smith 240 Centurion TSC   'A' 
Division 3 
Matthew Wedge 239 Netley Victoria  
Frank Webb 237 Netley Victoria  
Bill Smith 235 Netley Victoria  
Sonya Mills 230 Netley Victoria  
John Doust 222 Centurion TSC   'A' 
Bill Richards 200 Netley Victoria  
Peter Mills 198 Netley Victoria  
Charles Mills 188 Netley Victoria  
 

6 YARD RIFLE TEAMS 
Netley Victoria A 845 
Melbury AWC A 817 
Centurion A 708 
 

10 METRE RIFLE TEAMS 
Centurion TSC   'A' 797 
Melbury AWC   �A� 763 
Centurion TSC   'B' 732 
Centurion TSC   'C' 626 
Centurion TSC   'D' 494 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Dorset Team Leagues for 10m  Air Rifle 
Round 1 Gun H/cap Rnd. Round 2 Gun H/cap Rnd. Agg Total

Team Score Score Pts. Score Score Pts. Pts.

Centurion TSC   'A' 797 75.89% 295 266 250 811 878.545 5 297 262 257 816 879.750 5 1627 10

Melbury AWC   'A' 763 81.51% 288 239 243 770 875.959 4 292 243 237 772 876.329 4 1542 8

Centurion TSC   'B' 732 84.75% 250 243 243 736 874.983 3 0 249 253 502 839.288 2 1238 5

Centurion TSC   'C' 626 90.46% 218 210 208 636 874.813 2 186 0 0 186 831.880 1 822 3

Centurion TSC   'D' 494 93.49% 205 0 194 399 867.405 1 204 0 151 355 864.542 3 754 4

Rounds 1 & 2

Dorset   Postal   Leagues   for   10m  Air   Rifle  Summer 2004 Rounds 1 & 2
DIVISION  1   Subm. New Shot  scores Total Rnd Shot  scores Total Rnd Total

Name Club L  J Ave Ave e x    5 0 ex300 Pts e x    5 0 ex300 Pts Pts Agg

Di Coates Centurion   'A' L 291 296.0 50 49 48 49 49 50 295 3 50 50 49 49 49 50 297 3 6 592
Clive Johnson Melbury   'A' 288 290.0 48 47 48 49 49 47 288 1 48 49 48 49 48 50 292 2 3 580
Chris Tucker Springhead 288 289.5 50 47 48 47 50 48 290 2 49 49 47 48 49 47 289 1 3 579

DIVISION  2 Club Subm. New Shot  scores Total Rnd Shot  scores Total Rnd Total

Name Name L  J Ave Ave e x    5 0 ex300 Pts e x    5 0 ex300 Pts Pts Agg

Roy Sale Brimfield 268 271.5 45 43 43 49 44 48 272 11 43 47 45 46 46 44 271 11 22 543
Geoff Perks Brimfield 266 263.5 41 45 44 45 44 41 260 9 42 44 44 45 47 45 267 10 19 527
Anne Davis Centurion   'A' L 254 264.0 43 41 47 45 47 43 266 10 40 48 44 45 41 44 262 8 18 528
John Claringbould Havant 263 262.5 45 46 43 35 44 45 258 8 45 48 42 46 41 45 267 10 18 525
Ben  Lucas Centurion   'A' J 252 253.5 44 41 43 37 45 40 250 7 46 43 44 42 38 44 257 7 14 507
Roger Selvey Brimfield 249 247.0 44 41 42 41 42 37 247 5 42 38 40 43 43 41 247 5 10 494
Laura Woods Centurion   'B' L  J 249 246.0 40 35 43 41 41 43 243 4 43 39 46 39 39 43 249 6 10 492
Mike Johnson Melbury   'A' 240 241.0 39 36 41 42 42 39 239 3 40 40 36 41 43 43 243 4 7 482
Edward Chapman Centurion   'B' J 249 250.0 49 42 36 42 40 41 250 7 NCR 0 0 7 250
John Moore Brimfield 253 237.0 42 40 39 41 40 36 238 2 40 41 39 37 41 38 236 3 5 474
Michael Raymond Ferndown 250 0.0 NCR 0 0 NCR 0 0 0 0

DIVISION  3 Club Subm. New Shot  scores Total Rnd Shot  scores Total Rnd Total

Name Name L  J Ave Ave e x    5 0 ex300 Pts e x    5 0 ex300 Pts Pts Agg

Chris Foreman Centurion   'B' J 234 248.0 41 40 43 40 40 39 243 7 42 42 41 42 42 44 253 9 16 496
Tristan Hanson Ferndown 234 254.5 40 42 47 45 44 42 260 9 43 43 40 41 40 42 249 6 15 509
David Gilbert Havant 232 250.0 43 41 43 42 42 39 250 8 43 42 38 43 40 44 250 7 15 500
Mike Phillips Ross-on-Wye 235 238.5 39 38 41 35 39 32 224 4 38 41 39 44 45 46 253 9 13 477
Chris Mundy Melbury   'A' 235 240.0 45 38 41 41 41 37 243 7 35 39 36 41 44 42 237 5 12 480
Barrie Phillips Parkstone 224 225.5 38 37 38 36 36 41 226 5 34 40 36 39 42 34 225 4 9 451
Bianca Nobilo Centurion   'C' L  J 220 202.0 37 32 31 45 32 41 218 3 30 30 33 33 28 32 186 2 5 404
Bruce Baker Parkstone 229 199.5 28 39 30 37 30 36 200 2 35 24 31 35 36 38 199 3 5 399
Cassidy Budden Ferndown 235 0.0 NCR 0 0 NCR 0 0 0 0

DIVISION  4 Club Subm. New Shot  scores Total Rnd Shot  scores Total Rnd Total

Name Name L  J Ave Ave e x    5 0 ex300 Pts e x    5 0 ex300 Pts Pts Agg

Conel Mundy Melbury J 200 231.0 43 40 40 45 38 36 242 9 30 40 40 32 40 38 220 9 18 462
Sebastian Parker-Fitch Centurion   'D' J 186 204.5 30 38 29 34 38 36 205 6 39 32 36 34 29 34 204 8 14 409
Andrew Cattell Parkstone 198 186.5 34 28 31 39 37 33 202 5 29 29 20 37 32 24 171 7 12 373
Joe Page Springhead 207 173.5 32 32 29 29 31 31 184 3 24 23 23 31 29 33 163 5 8 347
Anthony Inskip Centurion   'D' J 136 172.5 26 34 40 41 26 27 194 4 25 25 33 28 23 17 151 4 8 345
Kevin Buck Ross-on-Wye 165 161.5 32 28 24 20 30 22 156 2 29 30 26 20 23 39 167 6 8 323
Mathew Cawley Centurion   'C' J 208 210.0 33 37 29 33 35 43 210 8 NCR 0 0 8 210
William Cabourne Centurion   'C' J 198 208.0 34 35 40 36 27 36 208 7 NCR 0 0 7 208
Ben Hemmings Centurion   'D' J 172 0.0 NCR 0 0 NCR 0 0 0 0



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dorset Postal Leagues for 6yd Air Rifle - Summer 2005 Rounds 1 & 2
Club Handicap Sub. New Round 1 Total H/cap Rnd. Round 2 Total H/cap Rnd. Total

Name L or J assesment Ave. Ave. Scores ex 50 ex300 Score Pts. Scores ex 50 ex300 Score Pts. Pts. Agg

Duncan Hart Netley Victoria   'A' 83.33% 285.0 295.0 47 48 49 49 50 49 292 298.667 6 49 50 49 50 50 50 298 299.667 6 12 590
Sam Lawler Netley Victoria   'A' 86.36% 281.0 291.5 48 48 49 46 49 48 288 298.364 3 49 49 49 48 50 50 295 299.318 5 8 583
Mike Johnson MelburyAWC 89.29% 275.0 284.5 47 48 47 46 49 48 285 298.393 5 46 48 48 47 46 49 284 298.286 3 8 569

D
iv

is
io

n 
1

Clive Johnson MelburyAWC   'A' 25.00% 299.0 298.0 49 50 49 50 50 49 297 297.750 2 49 50 50 50 50 50 299 299.250 4 6 596
Michael Witham Netley Victoria   'A' 87.50% 279.0 285.0 46 49 50 49 46 47 287 298.375 4 49 48 46 48 44 48 283 297.875 1 5 570
Bob Thompson Telepost 89.29% 275.0 281.5 48 47 45 47 45 47 279 297.750 2 48 46 49 46 47 48 284 298.286 3 5 563

D
iv

is
io

n 
2

Chris Mundy MelburyAWC   'A' 76.32% 265.0 275.5 45 47 47 46 46 44 275 294.079 6 44 49 47 46 43 47 276 294.316 9 15 551
Conal Mundy MelburyAWC   'A' J 82.00% 253.0 270.5 48 45 47 44 45 48 277 295.860 8 42 46 43 44 44 45 264 293.520 5 13 541
Margaret Baldwin Centurion TSC   'A' L  J 84.21% 246.0 268.0 45 45 48 48 46 48 280 296.842 9 44 41 43 40 43 45 256 293.053 4 13 536
Richard Houghton Netley Victoria 85.48% 241.0 251.5 39 39 40 41 44 40 243 291.726 3 46 41 43 45 39 46 260 294.194 8 11 503
Jim Bicknell Havant 77.50% 263.0 271.5 45 46 47 43 48 42 271 293.475 4 44 43 48 45 45 47 272 293.700 6 10 543
Derek Webb Netley Victoria 79.55% 259.0 267.0 47 46 47 47 43 48 278 295.500 7 40 42 39 44 45 46 256 291.000 3 10 534
Alan Witham Netley Victoria 81.25% 255.0 258.5 40 40 40 43 41 46 250 290.625 2 42 46 46 46 41 46 267 293.813 7 9 517
Tim Smith Centurion TSC   'A' J 85.71% 240.0 239.0 39 48.0 46 39 42 42 256 293.714 5 36 32 38 39 37 40 222 288.857 1 6 478
Peter Ford Havant RPC 85.00% 243.0 230.0 38 40 37 34 42 34 225 288.750 1 40 38 36 43 39 39 235 290.250 2 3 460

Sonya Mills Netley Victoria L 87.67% 230.0 257.0 43 42 46 44 41 43 259 294.945 8 48 42 41 40 42 42 255 294.452 6 14 514
Peter Mills Netley Victoria J 91.43% 198.0 236.0 42 36 39 42 33 37 229 293.914 5 41 41 36 39 41 45 243 295.114 8 13 472
Frank Webb Netley Victoria 86.36% 237.0 254.5 45 42 40 43 40 39 249 293.045 4 46 45 46 44 39 40 260 294.545 7 11 509

D
iv

is
io

n 
3

Matthew Wedge Netley Victoria 85.94% 239.0 255.0 45 40 44 46 47 38 260 294.375 6 39 38 47 44 39 43 250 292.969 4 10 510
Charles Mills Netley Victoria J 92.17% 188.0 217.0 34 42 43 35 44 33 231 294.600 7 36 28 35 34 27 43 203 292.409 2 9 434
John Doust Centurion TSC   'A' J 88.89% 222.0 240.5 37 46 41 37 39 37 237 293.000 3 44 42 42 44 34 38 244 293.778 5 8 481
Bill Smith Netley Victoria 86.76% 235.0 244.5 35 37 46 42 43 42 245 292.721 2 40 39 42 42 39 42 244 292.588 3 5 489
Bill Richards Netley Victoria 91.26% 200.0 195.5 29 37 32 32 39 34 203 291.524 1 25 37 31 32 35 28 188 290.214 1 2 391

Dorset Team Leagues for 6yd Air Rifle - Summer 2005
Club Handicap Sub. New Round 1 Gun H/cap Rnd. Round 2 Gun H/cap Rnd. Total

Rifle Team assesment Ave. Ave. Scores ex 300 Score Score Pts. Scores ex 300 Score Score Pts. Pts. Agg

Netley Victoria A 57.81% 845.0 871.5 292 288 287 867 886.078 3 298 295 283 876 889.875 3 6 1743
Melbury AWC 'A' 70.65% 817.0 844.0 297 275 277 849 885.033 2 299 276 264 839 882.098 2 4 1688
Centurion TSC 86.57% 708.0 747.5 280 256 237 773 882.940 1 256 222 244 722 876.090 1 2 1495

Dorset Postal Leagues for 6yd Air Pistol - Summer 2005
Name Club L or J H/cap % Ave New Av Round 1 Scores ex 50 Total H/cap Score Pts. Round 2 Scores ex 50 Total H/cap Score Pts. Pts. Agg

Eric Bryant Havant 78.05% 262.0 262.5 44 38 44 45 43 44 258 290.780 5 45 44 44 44 45 45 267 292.756 5 10 525
Debbie French Havant L 84.75% 244.0 238.5 39 37 34 31 44 42 227 288.864 3 41 40 43 41 43 42 250 292.373 4 7 477
Jan Goulding Ferndown L 85.00% 243.0 237.5 38 39 35 45 41 39 237 290.550 4 42 36 40 37 40 43 238 290.700 2 6 475
Peter Bowen Havant 83.93% 247.0 237.0 42 39 39 34 37 39 230 288.750 2 43 48 41 35 35 42 244 291.000 3 5 474
Kristian Callaghan Centurion TSC J 84.21% 246.0 220.0 45 34 38 40 34 30 221 287.526 1 33 39 37 39 35 36 219 287.211 1 2 440



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dorset Postal Leagues for 10m Air Pistol - Summer 2005 Rounds 1 & 2
DIVISION 1 Sub New Shot scores Total Rnd Shot scores Total Rnd Total

Name Club L  J Ave Ave e x 5 0 ex300 Pts e x 5 0 ex300 Pts Agg Pts

Peter Eaton Ferndown  'A' 285 281.0 47 46 47 46 45 48 279 10 48 47 47 47 46 48 283 10 562 20
Keith Harris Ferndown  'A' 273 277.0 42 45 48 48 47 44 274 9 43 47 46 47 49 48 280 9 554 18
Steve Maros Dorchester  'A' 283 276.5 45 44 47 48 45 45 274 9 49 46 45 47 46 46 279 8 553 17
Steve White Edenbridge   271 273.0 45 45 45 43 47 45 270 3 46 43 47 47 45 48 276 7 546 10
Alex Carson Telepost  270 271.5 44 45 45 45 46 46 271 5 45 45 47 45 45 45 272 5 543 10
Doug Leyland Telepost  270 271.5 44 46 46 47 44 44 271 5 45 46 45 45 45 46 272 5 543 10
Charlie Killick Individual   275 272.5 45 42 46 48 44 45 270 3 46 48 48 49 42 42 275 6 545 9
Bruce Baker Parkstone   276 270.5 46 46 45 48 44 44 273 7 45 44 43 46 46 44 268 2 541 9
Dave Kirk Telepost  270 270.5 46 45 45 45 44 47 272 6 46 44 45 46 44 44 269 3 541 9
Chris Slade Dorchester  'A' 272 266.5 43 44 47 45 46 45 270 3 46 44 44 41 42 46 263 1 533 4

DIVISION 2 Sub New Shot scores Total Rnd Shot scores Total Rnd Total
Name Club L  J Ave Ave e x 5 0 ex300 Pts e x 5 0 ex300 Pts Agg Pts

Bob Powell Edenbridge   268 270.5 43 47 45 46 44 45 270 8 45 46 45 47 43 45 271 8 541 16
Dave Blackmore Braunton    267 265.0 42 44 42 46 45 45 264 6 45 46 44 44 45 42 266 7 530 13
Steve Thomas Telepost  260 259.5 44 41 44 43 46 47 265 7 42 46 39 41 43 43 254 5 519 12
Tom Tubbs Parkstone   268 263.5 46 45 42 45 44 40 262 4 44 45 44 43 45 44 265 6 527 10
Eric Winchester Parkstone   264 257.0 43 45 43 42 45 45 263 5 45 42 43 42 40 39 251 4 514 9
Barrie Phillips Parkstone   260 255.0 44 47 46 41 41 40 259 3 41 46 40 38 43 43 251 4 510 7
Mike Raymond Ferndown  'A' 265 252.0 41 44 45 44 40 43 257 2 40 43 42 41 42 39 247 2 504 4
Andy Salmon Dorchester  'A' 264 0.0 NCR 0 0 NCR 0 0 0 0

DIVISION 3 Sub New Shot scores Total Rnd Shot scores Total Rnd Total
Name Club L  J Ave Ave e x 5 0 ex300 Pts e x 5 0 ex300 Pts Agg Pts

Robert Harris Ferndown  'B' 258 272.0 46 40 42 48 48 45 269 10 47 49 42 45 46 46 275 10 544 20
Heather Bishop Havant   L 255 265.5 43 44 46 44 41 43 261 9 45 44 43 48 43 47 270 9 531 18
Allan Goulding Ferndown  'B' 257 261.0 41 44 44 42 46 43 260 8 42 41 45 46 42 46 262 7 522 15
Terry Churchill Ferndown  'B' 255 256.0 42 39 40 44 44 45 254 6 41 46 43 43 44 41 258 5 512 11
Tony Jones Braunton    258 256.0 47 40 42 41 44 43 257 7 41 42 41 46 44 41 255 3 512 10
Lucas Weschke Dorchester  'B' 252 255.0 42 46 41 41 43 36 249 3 43 42 46 44 43 43 261 6 510 9
Keith Foster Dorchester  'B' 253 254.5 44 44 42 40 42 41 253 5 41 43 39 46 46 41 256 4 509 9
Tony Cooke Dorchester  'D' 258 254.0 40 40 42 41 37 42 242 1 45 44 44 42 45 46 266 8 508 9
David Robinson Centurion  252 250.0 40 37 41 42 41 44 245 2 40 40 43 45 45 42 255 3 500 5
Sue Gaveston Edenbridge   L 258 246.5 42 46 35 39 44 45 251 4 42 39 38 40 44 39 242 1 493 5

DIVISION 4 Sub New Shot scores Total Rnd Shot scores Total Rnd Total
Name Club L  J Ave Ave e x 5 0 ex300 Pts e x 5 0 ex300 Pts Agg Pts

Andrew Cattell Parkstone   240 253.5 41 42 45 40 41 45 254 7 36 44 42 46 43 42 253 7 507 14
Jim Alderton Edenbridge   249 250.0 38 47 42 43 40 41 251 6 41 42 44 42 40 40 249 5 500 11
Bill Cottham Edenbridge   239 247.5 35 41 45 41 40 43 245 4 44 42 41 36 45 42 250 6 495 10
Ian Burden Parkstone   235 237.0 42 39 42 43 43 38 247 5 43 41 30 40 38 35 227 3 474 8
Martin Cake Dorchester  'C' 245 239.5 44 45 40 41 36 36 242 3 36 38 38 41 43 41 237 4 479 7
David Holland Hurn   236 222.5 34 36 39 35 40 38 222 2 33 35 39 35 44 37 223 2 445 4
Richard Burden Dorchester  'D' 243 207.0 40 38 36 32 31 40 217 1 35 33 23 33 39 34 197 1 414 2

DIVISION 5 Sub New Shot scores Total Rnd Shot scores Total Rnd Total
Name Club L  J Ave Ave e x 5 0 ex300 Pts e x 5 0 ex300 Pts Agg Pts

David Carter Dorchester  'C' 228 258.5 43 41 41 43 43 42 253 5 42 46 45 45 44 42 264 5 517 10
Edward Sheldon Centurion  225 233.5 38 37 34 44 44 38 235 3 43 41 35 37 42 34 232 3 467 6
Jan Goulding Ferndown  'C' L 228 238.0 35 41 41 32 39 42 230 1 36 43 37 40 45 45 246 4 476 5
Ray Bound Dorchester  'B' 221 229.5 43 41 40 44 42 39 249 4 42 33 24 37 37 37 210 1 459 5
Nick Gilbert Ferndown  'C' 224 231.5 41 34 36 39 39 44 233 2 37 35 38 40 42 38 230 2 463 4

DIVISION 5 Sub New Shot scores Total Rnd Shot scores Total Rnd Total
Name Club L  J Ave Ave e x 5 0 ex300 Pts e x 5 0 ex300 Pts Agg Pts

Sarah Haley Parkstone   L 210 248.0 45 40 43 41 42 41 252 7 43 35 43 46 40 37 244 7 496 14
Gillian Carter Dorchester  'C' L 205 240.5 42 38 41 41 40 40 242 6 38 43 41 40 39 38 239 6 481 12
Terry Luxton Braunton    216 228.0 41 41 36 36 34 41 229 4 32 40 34 38 38 45 227 4 456 8
Darren Budden Ferndown   191 221.0 37 34 43 36 13 43 206 3 36 40 37 41 43 39 236 5 442 8
Caroll Rawlings Parkstone   170 211.5 29 32 33 37 33 34 198 2 35 40 36 39 34 41 225 3 423 5
Nathan Nourish Ferndown  'C' 210 240.0 40 35 40 41 41 43 240 5 NCR 0 0 240 5
Gordon Phillips Dorchester  'D' 174 133.5 30 29 13 11 27 20 130 1 25 27 19 30 14 22 137 2 267 3



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page is provided as a service to competitors entering the Dorset leagues.  No responsibility can be 
accepted for the condition of the article, nor can I confirm that it is still available  

 

For Sale Steyr LP10 Air Pistol 

Left hand grip 
£550.00  

patriciaround@hotmail.com 
or �phone 01271 890258 

 

For Sale Ruger 10/22 special  

Volquartsen fluted vented barrel  
Receiver made from aircraft grade aluminium 

Target trigger, extended mag release, thumb hole stock 
Modified bolt hold open, scope and weaver mounts. 

Cost over £900 
£550 with scope and mounts or £500 without 

 Peter Eaton 01202 623109 
 

For Sale Match Tec 0.177 target pistol  

Italian lever action air pistol 
Ideal first timer�s pistol 

£100 ono 
Denise Croucher 

dhcroucher@tiscali.co.uk 
 

To include articles on this page please e-mail me at barrie@parkstonegunclub.co.uk., or by 
post to the address included on the previous page. 

Be aware that they will also appear on a website so limit identification to telephone or e-mail 
Once the article as been sold, please let me know so that I can remove it from these pages. 

Dorset Team Leagues for 10m  Air Pistol Rounds 1 & 2
Team Round 1 Gun H/cap Rnd. Round 2 Gun H/cap Rnd. Agg Total

Score Score Pts. Score Score Pts. Pts.

Dorchester RPC   'C' 678 88.31% 242 253 242 737 880.948 7 237 264 239 740 881.299 7 1477 14

Ferndown GC   'B' 770 80.58% 269 260 254 783 877.273 4 275 262 258 795 879.604 6 1578 10

Dorchester RPC   'B' 726 85.25% 253 249 249 751 878.016 5 256 261 210 727 874.475 5 1478 10

Ferndown GC   'C' 662 89.07% 230 233 240 703 878.466 6 246 230 0 476 853.652 2 1179 8

Ferndown GC   'A' 823 68.60% 279 274 257 810 871.744 3 283 280 247 810 871.744 4 1620 7

Dorchester RPC   'D' 675 88.46% 242 217 130 589 864.115 2 266 197 137 600 865.385 3 1189 5

Dorchester RPC   'A' 819 70.00% 274 270 0 544 793.200 1 279 263 0 542 792.600 1 1086 2

mailto:patriciaround@hotmail.com
mailto:dhcroucher@tiscali.co.uk
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